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OVERALL DRIVERS OVERALL CODRIVERS
1 Jonathan Greer 30 - - - - 30 1 Niall Burns 30 - - - - 30
2 Stuart Biggerstaff 28 - - - - 28 2 Anthony Nestor 28 - - - - 28
3 Derek McGarrity 27 - - - - 27 3 Paddy Robinson 27 - - - - 27
4 Aaron McLaughlin 26 - - - - 26 4 Darren Curran 26 - - - - 26
5 Jason Dickson 25 - - - - 25 5 Martin Brady 25 - - - - 25
6 Peadar Hurson 24 - - - - 24 6 Damien Connolly 24 - - - - 24
7 Niall Henry 23 - - - - 23 7 Damian McAuley 23 - - - - 23
8 Colin Price 22 - - - - 22 8 Rebecca Kennedy 22 - - - - 22
9 Trevor Ferguson 21 - - - - 21 9 Eoghan Moore 21 - - - - 21

10 Ben McFall 20 - - - - 20 10 Chris Johnston 20 - - - - 20
11 James Kennedy 19 - - - - 19 11 Mo Downey 19 - - - - 19
12 Gary Rodgers 18 - - - - 18 12 Scott Strain 18 - - - - 18
13 Jaye Nevin 17 - - - - 17 13 Ashley Boulton 17 - - - - 17
14 Chris McGurk 15 - - - - 15 14 Alan Conor 16 - - - - 16
15 Jonny Cargo 14 - - - - 14 15 Sean Marsh 15 - - - - 15
16 Jonathan Strain 13 - - - - 13 16 Damian Garvey 14 - - - - 14
17 Darragh Kelly 12 - - - - 12 17 Olivia Chambers 13 - - - - 13
18 John Devlin 11 - - - - 11 18 Michael Johnston 12 - - - - 12
19 Derek Gurney 10 - - - - 10 19 Ciaran Carey 11 - - - - 11
20 Sé Óg Martin 9 - - - - 9 20 Steven Dowds 9 - - - - 9
21 Jonathan Wright 8 - - - - 8 23 Richard Morton Crozier 6 - - - - 6
22 Michael McGarrity 7 - - - - 7 22 Davy Young 7 - - - - 7
23 Adrian Grant 6 - - - - 6 21 Jenson Park 8 - - - - 8
24 Jimmy Mills 5 - - - - 5 25 Tony McGovern 4 - - - - 5
25 Kevin Quinn 4 - - - - 4 24 Jonathan Nevin 5 - - - - 4
26 Richard O'Lone 3 - - - - 3 26 Gavin Larmour 3 - - - - 3
27 Robert Erwin 2 - - - - 2 27 Adrian Murdoch 2 - - - - 2
27 Daniel Hamill 2 - - - - 2 27 Clodagh McMorrow 2 - - - - 2
27 Niall Carey 2 - - - - 2 27 Mark Elder 2 - - - - 2
27 Kalum Graffin 2 - - - - 2 27 John Henderson 2 - - - - 2
27 Pauric Mohan 2 - - - - 2 27 John Henderson 2 - - - - 2
27 Karl Fallis 2 - - - - 2 27 Louise McBarron 2 - - - - 2
27 Seamus Morris 2 - - - - 2 33 Graeme Stewart 1 - - - - 1
27 James Wylie 2 - - - - 2 33 Keith Hall 1 - - - - 1
27 Sean Scanlon 2 - - - - 2
27 Geoffrey Nevin 2 - - - - 2
27 Mark Faulkner 2 - - - - 2
27 Ben Fallis 2 - - - - 2
27 Peter Dowds 2 - - - - 2
27 Marshall Kennedy 2 - - - - 2
27 Roy Haslett 2 - - - - 2
27 Joshua Baird 2 - - - - 2
27 Paul Flanagan 2 - - - - 2
27 Quentin Park 2 - - - - 2
27 Kyle Elder 2 - - - - 2
46 Barry Morris 1 - - - - 1
46 Nicky Caughey 1 - - - - 1
46 Gareth Nevin 1 - - - - 1
46 Dessie Martin 1 - - - - 1
46 Kyle White 1 - - - - 1
46 Stephen Nevin 1 - - - - 1

Provisional Championship points
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2WD DRIVERS FIA 2WD DRIVERS
1 Colin Price 30 - - - - 30 1 Sé Óg Martin 30 - - - - 0
2 James Kennedy 28 - - - - 28 2 Marshall Kennedy 28 - - - - 0
3 Jaye Nevin 27 - - - - 27 3 Sean Scanlon 27 - - - - 0
4 Jonny Cargo 26 - - - - 26 4 Kalum Graffin 26 - - - - 0
5 Jonathan Strain 25 - - - - 25 5 Kyle Elder 25 - - - - 0
6 Darragh Kelly 24 - - - - 24 6 Dessie Martin 1 - - - - 0
7 John Devlin 23 - - - - 23
8 Derek Gurney 22 - - - - 22 JUNIOR DRIVERS
9 Sé Óg Martin 21 - - - - 21 1 Ben McFall 30 - - - - 30

10 Jonathan Wright 20 - - - - 20 1 Darragh Kelly 30 - - - - 30
11 Adrian Grant 19 - - - - 19 1 Sé Óg Martin 30 - - - - 30
12 Jimmy Mills 18 - - - - 18 4 Joshua Baird 28 - - - - 28
13 Kevin Quinn 17 - - - - 17 5 Sean Scanlon 27 - - - - 27
14 Robert Erwin 16 - - - - 16 6 Kalum Graffin 26 - - - - 26
15 Niall Carey 15 - - - - 15
16 Paul Flanagan 14 - - - - 14
17 Peter Dowds 13 - - - - 13 LADIES DRIVERS
18 Quentin Park 12 - - - - 12 1 Emma McKinstry 30 - - - - 30
19 Seamus Morris 11 - - - - 11
20 Marshall Kennedy 10 - - - - 10
21 Sean Scanlon 9 - - - - 9 LADIES CO-DRIVERS
22 Kalum Graffin 8 - - - - 8 1 Rebecca Kennedy 30 - - - - 30
23 Geoffrey Nevin 7 - - - - 7 2 Olivia Chambers 28 - - - - 28
24 Karl Fallis 6 - - - - 6 3 Clodagh McMorrow 27 - - - - 27
25 Roy Haslett 5 - - - - 5
26 James Wylie 4 - - - - 4
27 Mark Faulkner 3 - - - - 3 HISTORIC DRIVERS
28 Pauric Mohan 2 - - - - 2 1 Jimmy Mills 30 - - - - 30
28 Daniel Hamill 2 - - - - 2 2 Stephen Nevin 1 - - - - 1
28 Joshua Baird 2 - - - - 2
28 Ben Fallis 2 - - - - 2
28 Kyle Elder 2 - - - - 2
33 Barry Morris 1 - - - - 1
33 Gareth Nevin 1 - - - - 1
33 Stephen Nevin 1 - - - - 1
33 Dessie Martin 1 - - - - 1
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1 BADMC 90 90 Ballynahinch & District Motor Club

2 NAMC 86 86 North Armagh Motor Club

3 MCMC 54 54 Maiden City Motor Club

4 MAMC 47 47 Mid Antrim Motor Club

5 MADMC 30 30 Magherafelt & District Motor Club

5 RMC 30 30 Rathfriland Motor Club

7 EMC 28 28 Enniskillen Motor Club

8 OMC 27 27 Omagh Motor Club

9 UAC 1 1 Ulster Automobile Club

CLASS 1 DRIVERS CLASS 1 CODRIVERS
1 Jimmy Mills 30 - - - - 30 1 Michael Johnston 30 - - - - 30
2 Stephen Nevin 1 - - - - 1

CLASS 2 DRIVERS CLASS 2 CODRIVERS
1 Sé Óg Martin 30 - - - - 30 1 Sean Marsh 30 - - - - 30
2 Marshall Kennedy 28 - - - - 28 2 Davy Young 28 - - - - 28
3 Sean Scanlon 27 - - - - 27 3 Richard Morton Crozier 27 - - - - 27
4 Kalum Graffin 26 - - - - 26 4 Mark Elder 26 - - - - 26
5 Kyle Elder 25 - - - - 25 5 Keith Hall 1 - - - - 1
6 Dessie Martin 1 - - - - 1

CLASS 3 DRIVERS CLASS 3 CODRIVERS
1 Peter Dowds 30 - - - - 30 1 Steven Dowds 30 - - - - 30
2 Joshua Baird 28 - - - - 28 2 John Henderson 28 - - - - 28
3 Ben Fallis 27 - - - - 27 3 Louise McBarron 27 - - - - 27

CLASS 4 DRIVERS CLASS 4 CODRIVERS
1 Darragh Kelly 30 - - - - 30 1 Ashley Boulton 30 - - - - 30
2 Karl Fallis 28 - - - - 28 2 Tony McGovern 28 - - - - 28
3 Mark Faulkner 27 - - - - 27 3 Clodagh McMorrow 27 - - - - 27

CLASS 5 DRIVERS CLASS 5 CODRIVERS
1 Jonathan Strain 30 - - - - 30 1 Scott Strain 30 - - - - 30
2 Paul Flanagan 28 - - - - 28 2 Michael Casement 28 - - - - 28
3 Quentin Park 27 - - - - 27 3 Jenson Park 27 - - - - 27
4 Geoffrey Nevin 26 - - - - 26 4 Jonathan Nevin 26 - - - - 26
5 James Wylie 25 - - - - 25 5 Adrian Murdoch 25 - - - - 25
6 Pauric Mohan 24 - - - - 24

ANICC Motor Club Team Championship
[Both crew members registered as Club members (ANICC Clubs only), best 3 crews per Club per Round, Class points count]

(For points details, see last page)

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by MCMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by BADMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by NAMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by MADMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by RMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by OMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by EMC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by UAC]

[Provisional, pending confirmation of team by MAMC]

Provisional Championship points
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CLASS 6 DRIVERS CLASS 6 CODRIVERS
1 Colin Price 30 - - - - 30 1 Rebecca Kennedy 30 - - - - 30
2 James Kennedy 28 - - - - 28 2 Mo Downey 28 - - - - 28
3 Jonny Cargo 27 - - - - 27 3 Gavin Larmour 27 - - - - 27
4 John Devlin 26 - - - - 26
5 Jonathan Wright 25 - - - - 25
6 Kevin Quinn 24 - - - - 24
7 Robert Erwin 23 - - - - 23
8 Roy Haslett 22 - - - - 22

CLASS 7 DRIVERS CLASS 7 CODRIVERS
1 Jaye Nevin 30 - - - - 30 1 Eoghan Moore 30 - - - - 30
2 Derek Gurney 28 - - - - 28 2 Alan Conor 28 - - - - 28
3 Adrian Grant 27 - - - - 27 3 Olivia Chambers 27 - - - - 27
4 Niall Carey 26 - - - - 26 4 Ciaran Carey 26 - - - - 26
5 Seamus Morris 25 - - - - 25
6 Daniel Hamill 24 - - - - 24
7 Barry Morris 1 - - - - 1
7 Gareth Nevin 1 - - - - 1

CLASS 8 DRIVERS CLASS 8 CODRIVERS
1 Ben McFall 30 - - - - 30 1 Damian McAuley 30 - - - - 30
2 Gary Rodgers 28 - - - - 28 2 Graeme Stewart 1 - - - - 1
3 Nicky Caughey 1 - - - - 1

CLASS 9 DRIVERS CLASS 9 CODRIVERS

CLASS 10 DRIVERS CLASS 10 CODRIVERS
1 Jonathan Greer 30 - - - - 30 1 Niall Burns 30 - - - - 30
2 Stuart Biggerstaff 28 - - - - 28 2 Anthony Nestor 28 - - - - 28
3 Derek McGarrity 27 - - - - 27 3 Paddy Robinson 27 - - - - 27
4 Aaron McLaughlin 26 - - - - 26 4 Darren Curran 26 - - - - 26
5 Jason Dickson 25 - - - - 25 5 Martin Brady 25 - - - - 25
6 Peadar Hurson 24 - - - - 24 6 Damien Connolly 24 - - - - 24
7 Niall Henry 23 - - - - 23 7 Chris Johnston 23 - - - - 23
8 Trevor Ferguson 22 - - - - 22 8 Damian Garvey 22 - - - - 22
9 Simon Michael 21 - - - - 21

10 Chris McGurk 20 - - - - 20
11 Michael McGarrity 19 - - - - 19
12 Kyle White 1 - - - - 1

CLASS 11 DRIVERS CLASS 11 CODRIVERS
1 Emma McKinstry 30 - - - - 30 1 Kenny Hull 30 - - - - 30
2 Gary McEvoy 28 - - - - 28 2 Ivor Lamont 28 - - - - 28
3 Darren McKelvey 1 - - - - 1

Provisional Championship points
All queries by email to: anicc.rally@gmail.com
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ANICC Motor Club Team Championship
[Both crew members registered as Club members (ANICC Clubs only), best 3 crews per Club per Round, Class points count]

Notes:
1. Club Team points are provisional, pending confirmation of Teams by Clubs.
2. To score Club Team points, both crew members need to register for the same ANICC Motor Club.

Crew Club Class Pts Best 3
Team
Score

Jonathan Greer/Niall Burns BADMC 10 30 30
Jonathan Strain/Scott Strain BADMC 5 30 30
Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds BADMC 3 30 30 90

Stuart Biggerstaff/Anthony Nestor BADMC 10 28
Ben McFall/Damian McAuley NAMC 8 30 30

James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy NAMC 6 28 28
Paul Flanagan/Michael Casement NAMC 5 28 28 86

Joshua Baird/John Henderson NAMC 3 28
Jonny Cargo/Mo Downey NAMC 6 27

Adrian Grant/Olivia Chambers NAMC 7 27
Quentin Park/Jenson Park NAMC 5 27

Geoffrey Nevin/Jonathan Nevin NAMC 5 26
Jason Dickson/Martin Brady NAMC 10 25

Kyle Elder/Mark Elder NAMC 2 25
Peadar Hurson/Damien Connolly NAMC 10 24

Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey NAMC 10 19
Derek Gurney/Alan Conor MCMC 7 28 28

Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran MCMC 10 26 26 54
Niall Carey/Ciaran Carey MAMC 7 26 26

Simon Michael/Chris Johnston MAMC 10 21 21 47
Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull RMC 11 30 30 30
Darragh Kelly/Ashley Boulton MADMC 4 30 30 30

Karl Fallis/Tony McGovern EMC 4 28 28 28
Ben Fallis/Louise McBarron OMC 3 27 27 27

Nicky Caughey/Graeme Stewart UAC 8 1 1 1

Provisional Championship points
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